To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	65254 ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Zenith Innovation, LLC
Peter S. Vosbikian	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	No Street Address: _P.O. Box 1059, 1813 Underwood Boulevard
Execution Date(s)June 16, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Delran</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:NJ
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:08075
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip <u>08075</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
12/386,205	
12/386,205 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
12/386,205 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
12/386,205 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Stuart M. Goldstein</u>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
12/386,205 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
12/386,205  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Stuart M. Goldstein Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
12/386,205 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Stuart M. Goldstein Internal Address:</u> Street Address: <u>Hollstein Keating Cattell Johnson &amp;</u>	B. Patent No.(s) a attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
12/386,205 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Stuart M. Goldstein Internal Address:</u>	B. Patent No.(s) a attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
12/386,205 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Stuart M. Goldstein Internal Address:</u> Street Address: <u>Hollstein Keating Cattell Johnson &amp;</u>	B. Patent No.(s) a attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
12/386,205  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Stuart M. Goldstein Internal Address: Street Address: Goldstein P.C., 750 Rt. 73 S., Suite 301	B. Patent No.(s) a attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
12/386,205         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name Stuart M. Goldstein         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Hollstein Keating Cattell Johnson &         Goldstein P.C., 750 Rt. 73 S., Suite 301         City:         Mariton	B. Patent No.(s) a attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
12/386,205         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name Stuart M. Goldstein         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Hollstein Keating Cattell Johnson &         Goldstein P.C., 750 Rt. 73 S., Suite 301         City:         Mariton         State:         Nume         Zip08053	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
12/386,205         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameStuart M. Goldstein         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Goldstein P.C., 750 Rt. 73 S., Suite 301         City:       Mariton         State:       NJ         Zip08053         Phone Number:         856-810-8860	B. Patent No.(s) a attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
12/386,205         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name Stuart M. Goldstein         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Hollstein Keating Cattell Johnson &         Goldstein P.C., 750 Rt. 73 S., Suite 301         City:       Mariton         State:       Zip08053         Phone Number:       856-810-8860         Fax Number:       856-810-8861	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Peter S. Vosbikian, a U.S. citizen residing at 408 Pond View Drive, Moorestown, New Jersey, 08057, have made a certain new and useful invention for United States Letters Patent, as set forth in application S.N. 12/386,205 and entitled BIRD FEED TRAY, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

AND WHEREAS, Zenith Innovation, LLC. (assignee herein), a corporation of the State of New Jersey and having an address of P.O. Box 1059, 1813 Underwood Boulevard, Delran, New Jersey, 08075, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Zenith Innovation, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the abovementioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Zenith Innovation, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

6 16 09

PETER S. VOSBIKIAN

Date

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON : SS.

On this  $16^{\underline{TH}}$  day of  $\underline{June}$ , 2009, before me personally appeared Peter S. Vosbikian, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JOANNE K. DeMAISE NOTARY PLELICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/15/2012

## HOLLSTEIN KEATING CATTELL JOHNSON & GOLDSTEIN P.C.

PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE Suite 2000, Eight Penn Center 1628 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Philadelphia PA 19103 (215) 320-3260 Fax: (215) 320-3261

Stuart M. Goldstein Member NJ, PA & VA Bars ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLOW RIDGE EXECUTIVE OFFICE PARK 750 ROUTE 73 SOUTH – SUITE 301 MARLTON, NJ 08053 (856) 810-8860

FAX (856) 810-8861

DELAWARE OFFICE 1201 North Orange Street, Suite 730 Wilmington, DE 19801 (302) 884-6700 Fax: (302) 573-2507

> Direct Dial (856) 810-7302 E-Mail Address smg@hkcjg.com

June 24, 2009

OUR FILE NO. 2262.00013

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM 022264392 US

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> Re: Application S.N. 12/386,205 Bird Feed Tray Assignment Documents

Dear Sir:

Enclosed find the Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment document relative to the referenced matter, along with the requisite \$40.00 fee. Please file and record this assignment on behalf of Zenith Innovation, LLC.

Please stamp and mail the enclosed self addressed postcard.

Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

Stuart M. Ooldstein Registration No. 28817 Attorney for Applicant

SMG/apf Enclosures

{2262.00013:APF8985}

PATENT REEL: 022885 FRAME: 0693

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009**